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MERAMEC® CURRENT 
TRANSFORMERS

• Every CT is fully tested and compliant to IEEE 57.13 -   
 certified test reports provided upon request

• Meramec’s industry leading 99.98% quality rating

• We o�er ON-TIME and WHEN-NEEDED delivery   
 performance to drive down inventory needs

• Relaying and metering capabilities

• Custom-engineered units available

• IEC versions available

• Typical excitation curves available upon request

FEATURES AND BENEFITS 

CTS-650D General Technical Data

APPLICATION Relaying and Metering

INNER DIAMETER 6.50” [165 mm]

PERIMETER DIMENSIONS 9.88” [251 mm] SQ

DEPTH 6.75 [171 mm] 

PRIMARY CURRENTS 50–4000 amps

SECONDARY CURRENT 5 amps

RATED FREQUENCY 60Hz

RELAYING CLASS* C10 up to C400

METERING ACCURACY* 0.3 thru 4.8

BASIC INSULATION LEVEL 0.6 kV, 10 kV BIL full wave

MECHANICAL RATING 180 x Rated Current

THERMAL RATING 80 x Rated Current

APPROXIMATE WEIGHT 58 lbs/26.4 kg

OTHER OPTIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

*CUSTOMIZABLE

NEW FROM MERAMEC - LV CTs  
FOR SWITCHGEAR APPLICATIONS

MODEL CTS-650D

Scan the QR code or visit  
meramecusa.com 

for more information
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CATALOGUE 
NUMBER RATIO RELAY CLASS

IEEE METERING CLASS RATING FACTOR

0.1 0.2 0.5 0.9 1.8 30C Ambient 55C Ambient

SINGLE-RATIO

CTS-650DSR-500 50:5 C10 2.4 4.8  -  -  - 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-750 75:5 C20 1.2 1.2 4.8  -  - 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-101 100:5 C20 0.6 1.2 2.4  -  - 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-151 150:5 C50 0.6 0.6 1.2 2.4  - 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-201 200:5 C50 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2.4 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-251 250:5 C50 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2.4 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-301 300:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-401 400:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-501 500:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-601 600:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-751 750:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-801 800:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-102 1000:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-122 1200:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-152 1500:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.5 1.33

CTS-650DSR-162 1600:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.5 1.33

CTS-650DSR-202 2000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DSR-252 2500:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.5 1.33

CTS-650DSR-302 3000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33 1.00

CTS-650DSR-402 4000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33 1.00

MULTI-RATIO

CTS-650DMR-601 600:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DMR-122 1200:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DMR-202 2000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.0 1.5

CTS-650DMR-302 3000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33 1.00

CTS-650DMR-402 4000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33 1.00
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IEEE METERING CLASS

FOR QUOTATION PURPOSES ONLY

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
- APPLICATION: RELAYING AND METERING
- INSULATION CLASS: 0.6kV, 10kV BIL. FULL WAVE
- STANDARD SECONDARY CURRENT: 5A
- RATED FREQUENCY: 60Hz
- MECHANICAL RATING: 180 x RATED CURRENT
- THERMAL RATING: 80 x RATED CURRENT, 1 sec. 
 
CONTINUOS CURRENT RATING FACTOR:
- 50-1200 & 2000 PRIMARY AMPERES
 
- 1500,1600 & 2500 PRIMARY AMPHERES
 
- 3000-4000 PRIMARY AMPHERES
 
 
 
                     

NOTES:
1. CORE & COIL ASSEMBLY IS ENCASED IN PLASTIC CASE.
2. TERMINALS ARE 10-32 BRASS SCREWS, WITH ONE FLAT, 
    LOCK WASHER, ACCESSIBLE FROM EITHER SIDE.     
3. APPROX. WEIGHT: 58 LBS. 

NAMEPLATE

LV CURRENT TRANSFORMER, INDOOR

CTS-650DSR-500 50:5 C10

CTS-650DSR-750 75:5 C20

CTS-650DSR-101 100:5 C20

CTS-650DSR-151 150:5 C50

CTS-650DSR-201 200:5 C50

CTS-650DSR-251 250:5 C50

CTS-650DSR-301 300:5 C100

CTS-650DSR-401 400:5 C100

CTS-650DSR-501 500:5 C100

CTS-650DSR-601 600:5 C200
CTS-650DSR-751 750:5 C200
CTS-650DSR-801 800:5 C200

CTS-650DSR-102 1000:5 C200

CTS-650DSR-122 1200:5 C200

CTS-650DSR-152 1500:5 C400
CTS650DSR-162 1600:5 C400
CTS-650DSR-202 2000:5 C400

CTS-650DSR-252 2500:5 C400

CTS-650DSR-302 3000:5 C400

CTS-650DSR-402 4000:5 C400
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IEEE
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SINGLE-RATIO

CTS-650DMR-601 600:5 C200
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10-32 BRASS 
TERMINAL 
HARDWARE

(3) MOUNTING HOLES 0.56 [14] DIA.

H1 POLARITY6.50 in
[ 165 mm]

.75 in
[19 mm]

8.38 in
[213 mm]

8.38 in
[213 mm]

.75 in
[19 mm]

4.94 in
[125 mm]
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
- APPLICATION: RELAYING AND METERING
- INSULATION CLASS: 0.6kV, 10kV BIL. FULL WAVE
- STANDARD SECONDARY CURRENT: 5A
- RATED FREQUENCY: 60Hz
- MECHANICAL RATING: 180 x RATED CURRENT
- THERMAL RATING: 80 x RATED CURRENT, 1 sec. 
 
CONTINUOS CURRENT RATING FACTOR:
- 50-1200 & 2000 PRIMARY AMPERES
 
- 1500,1600 & 2500 PRIMARY AMPHERES
 
- 3000-4000 PRIMARY AMPHERES
 
 
 
                     

NOTES:
1. CORE & COIL ASSEMBLY IS ENCASED IN PLASTIC CASE.
2. TERMINALS ARE 10-32 BRASS SCREWS, WITH ONE FLAT, 
    LOCK WASHER, ACCESSIBLE FROM EITHER SIDE.     
3. APPROX. WEIGHT: 58 LBS. 
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IEEE METERING CLASS

MULTI-RATIO CONNECTION DIAGRAM
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
- APPLICATION: RELAYING AND METERING
- INSULATION CLASS: 0.6kV, 10kV BIL. FULL WAVE
- STANDARD SECONDARY CURRENT: 5A
- RATED FREQUENCY: 60Hz
- MECHANICAL RATING: 180 x RATED CURRENT
- THERMAL RATING: 80 x RATED CURRENT, 1 sec. 
 
CONTINUOUS CURRENT RATING FACTOR:
- 50-1200 & 2000 PRIMARY AMPERES
 
- 1500,1600 & 2500 PRIMARY AMPERES
 
- 3000-4000 PRIMARY AMPERES
 
 
 
                     

NOTES:
1. CORE & COIL ASSEMBLY IS ENCASED IN PLASTIC CASE.
2. TERMINALS ARE 10-32 BRASS SCREWS, WITH ONE FLAT, 
    LOCK WASHER, ACCESSIBLE FROM EITHER SIDE.     
3. APPROX. WEIGHT: 58 LBS. 
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